
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1354
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.05.2016


Mahila Samakhya Plan


1354.  SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware that the Mahila Samakhya Plan would lose its edge

after merger; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) & (b):    No, Madam. Modalities for the merger of the Mahila Samakhya Scheme with

‘National Rural Livelihood Mission’ (NRLM) are still being worked out by the Ministry of

Human Resource Development in consultation with Ministry of Rural Development.
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